PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
T 704 529 5442  W pattonsmedical.comDocument # ENG-000 Revision C
Base Configuration Data:
Medical Air:
• Part Number (ex. 62-23-104C) includes DP, CO, Dryers
• NFPA 99: Lag Alarm, so 1 unit always in reserve
• Tank and Control Panel configurations for Modular only
• Options can TAKE AWAY or ADD

pumps running
s: Seismic (ASCE 7)
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
T 704 529 5442  W pattonsmedical.comDocument # ENG-000 Revision C
6 7 e – 3 3 – 2 0 4 C Q – X
Model
67: Reciprocating
(Oil-flooded)
67h: Scroll (145psi max)
# of initial pump modules
Design Style
1: Horizontal Tankmount
2: Vertical Tankmount
3: Basemount SPC
4: Modular
5: Stacked Space Saver
Horsepower
05: 5 HP        15: 15 HP
07: 7.5 HP 20: 20 HP
10: 10 HP
Receiver Capacity
0: No Receiver 5: 240 gallons
1: 30 gallons 6: 60 gallons
2: 80 gallons 7: 400 gallons
3: 120 gallons 8: 660 gallons
4: 200 gallons 9: 1060 gallons
Voltage
A: 208/3/60 F: 400/3/50
B: 230/3/60 H: 115/1/60
C: 460/3/60 J: 230/1/60
D: 575/3/60 K: 380/3/60
E: 200/3/50 O: 200/1/50
Expandable
Blank: standard (not expandable)
D: DPX (2) H: HPX (6)
T: TPX (3) S: SPX (7)
Q: QPX (4) O: OPX (8)
P: PPX (5) N: NPX (9)
Options (you can choose more than one)
A: Zero Loss Drain
D: No Dryer or DP Sensor/Alarm
E: Dual power source (if more, enter # in front)
F: Extra ENET port for BMS, BACnet, other
H: Remote Intake
J: Stubby Receiver
K:
L: Epoxy Internal Lining
N: Includes BACnet
O: No unloaders (recip only)
P: No DP Sensor/Alarm (but dryers installed)
Q: TEFC Motor
R: Receiver Floor Mount (modular only)
S: Control Panel floor mount w/ Legs (modular only)
U:
V:
W: Control Panel wall mount (modular only)
Z: no HMI
6: 65kA SCCR
+###: Dual pressure output
-###: Discharge Pressure in PSI (210 std)
-##: # on left then # on right
INSTRUMENT AIR
Options
e: ELGi pumps
s: Seismic (ASCE 7)
(200psi)
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
T 704 529 5442  W pattonsmedical.comDocument # ENG-000 Revision C
Base Configuration Data:
Medical Vacuum:
• Part Number (ex. 74v-23-104C) includes VFD
• NFPA 99: Lag Alarm, so 1 unit always in reserve
• Tank and Control Panel configurations for Modular only